Electronic Articles of Incorporation For

N10000010473 FILED November 09, 2010 Sec. Of State Jshivers

NEW HOPE CHURCH, INCORPORATED

The undersigned incorporator, for the purpose of forming a Florida not-forprofit corporation, hereby adopts the following Articles of Incorporation:

Article I

The name of the corporation is: NEW HOPE CHURCH, INCORPORATED

Article II

The principal place of business address:

5846 LAURAMORE ROAD MACCLENNY, FL. US 32063

The mailing address of the corporation is:

5670 LAURAMORE ROAD MACCLENNY, FL. US 32063

Article III

The specific purpose for which this corporation is organized is:

THE PURPOSE OF THIS CORPORATION SHALL BE TO DESTABLISH, MAINTAIN, CONDUCT AND FOSTER A LOCAL CHURCH OF THE DEROTHERHOOD DEDEKNOWN AS THE DISCIPLES OF CHRIST, WHOSE LOCAL CONGREGATIONS DARE KNOWN AS CHRISTIAN CHURCHES OR CHURCHES OF CHRIST.

Article IV

The manner in which directors are elected or appointed is: AS PROVIDED FOR IN THE BYLAWS.

Article V

The name and Florida street address of the registered agent is:

KATHRINE M PRYDE 5670 LAURAMORE ROAD MACCLENNY, FL. 32063 I certify that I am familiar with and accept the responsibilities of registered agent.

Registered Agent Signature: KATHRINE M PRYDE

Article VI

The name and address of the incorporator is:

JC LAURAMORE 360 E MCIVER AVE

MACCLENNY, FL 32063

Incorporator Signature: JC LAURAMORE

Article VII

The initial officer(s) and/or director(s) of the corporation is/are:

Title: P JC LAURAMORE 360 E MCIVER AVE MACCLENNY, FL. 32063 US

Title: VP HAROLD SHARPE 5803 GUM ROAD MACCLENNY, FL. 32063 US

Title: D JENNIFER DAVIS 12165 TOM WILKERSON ROAD MACCLENNY, FL. 32063 US

Title: SEC KATHERINE M PRYDE 5670 LAURAMORE ROAD MACCLENNY, FL. 32063 US

Title: D ELOUISE DAVIS 12165 TOM WILKERSON ROAD MACCLENNY, FL. 32063 US

Title: D ISAAC DAVIS 12165 TOM WILKERSON ROAD MACCLENNY, FL. 32063 US N10000010473 FILED November 09, 2010 Sec. Of State jshivers